            SMAZ5V1-SMAZ39
Revision: C
Aug-10-2017
P. 1
●
●
●

11V-91V Non-Repetitive 5% Duty Cycle
10% Duty Cycle
20% Duty Cycle
Rectangular Waveform TJ=25°C
Prior to Initial Pulse
            SMAZ5V1-SMAZ39
Revision: C
Aug-10-2017
P. 3
Maximum
DC Zener
Current
 VZ @ IZT  IZT  ZZT @ IZT  ZZK @ IZK  IZK  IZM
(V)  (mA)  (Ω)  (Ω)  (mA)  (μA)  (V)  (mA)
SMAZ5V1 ZHK 5.1 100 5.0 500 1.0 2.5 1.0 196
SMAZ5V6 ZHL 5.6 100 2.0 250 2.0 5.0 2.0 179
SMAZ6V2 ZHN 6.2 100 2.0 200 2.0 5.0 3.0 161
SMAZ6V8 ZHO 6.8 100 2.0 200 1.0 5.0 4.0 147
SMAZ7V5 ZHQ 7.5 100 2.0 450 1.0 5.0 5.0 133
SMAZ8V2 ZHR 8.2 100 2.0 200 1.0 5.0 6.0 122
SMAZ9V1 ZHT 9.1 50 4.0 200 1.0 5.0 7.0 110
SMAZ10 ZHU 10.0 50 4.0 200 1.0 1.0 7.6 100
SMAZ12 ZHW 12.0 50 7.0 150 1.0 1.0 9.1 83
SMAZ15 ZHZ 15.0 50 10 150 1.0 1.0 11.4 67
SMAZ16 ZJA 16.0 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 12.2 63
SMAZ18 ZJF 18.0 25 15 150 1.0 0.5 13.7 56
SMAZ20 ZJG 20.0 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 15.2 50
SMAZ22 ZJK 22.0 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 16.7 45
SMAZ24 ZJL 24.0 25 15 180 1.0 0.5 18.2 42
SMAZ27 ZJN 27.0 25 15 200 1.0 0.5 20.5 37
SMAZ30 ZJQ 30.0 25 15 250 1.0 0.5 22.8 33
SMAZ33 ZJR 33.0 25 15 300 1.0 0.5 25.1 30
SMAZ36 ZJS 36.0 10 40 350 1.0 0.5 27.4 28
SMAZ39 ZJT 39.0 10 40 450 1.0 0.5 29.6 26
Notes :
(1) The type number listed have a standard tolerance on the nominal zener voltage of ± 5 %
(2) The revese surge current is a non-repetitive, 8.3ms pulse width square wave or equivalent sine-wave superimposed on IZT per JEDEC
Method